RECEIVED|

11/19/2012

COGCC engineering staff, Diana Burn performed inspection on 11/30/2041 (reference document #662000046). A recent release frum
the treater was observed with some free-phase oil and oil saturated soil contained within the berm. Several rule violations were
documented including an unfined skim pit. On 12/02/2011, COGCG environmental staff, John Axelson sent an eniail to Dana ‘Wreath of
Beren Corporation (Beren) with COGCC release reporting requirements and associated rules. Beren submitted an incomplete Form 18
to COGCC on 12/12/2011 lndlcatmg that the release was a total of 70-bbls and took place on 11/27/2011. A request was made by
COBGCC environmental supervisor Steve Lindblom that Beren re-submit a complete Form 19. On 01/05/2012, John Axelson made
another request to Beren via email regarding submittal of the Form 19. Beren submitted the same Form 19 via email on 01/05/2012 and
Stated in the email that the affected soil was transported to a landfill. On 01/06/2012, Diana Burn performed a follow-up inspection at the
Cook tank battery. i did not appear that any oily soil had been excavated from the tank battery. Some fresh dirt had been applied
covenng the areas of oily soil. None of the sprayed od had been cleaned from the treater or treater shed.
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L _ *** NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION *** ' ‘

OGCC Cpsrator Number: 7800

Namie of Operator: BEREN CORPORATION Date Notice Issued:

Address: 2020 N BRAMBLEWOOD STREET ATTN: EMMA RICHMOND

i 111712012

City:  WICHITA State: KS Zip: 67206 -

Company Representative: DANA WREATH ’

WeliNarie:  COOK WellNumber.  1-X Facility Number: 237290

Location {QtrQtr, Sec, Twp, Rng, Meridiany  SESE 12 4S 54W 6 County:  WASHINGTON

APINumber. 05 121 09791 0D Lease Number:
[ COGCC Representative:  AXELSON JORN Phone Number 303 637-7178 ]

THE FOLLOWING ALLEGED VIOLATION WAS FOUND BY THE COGCC REPRESENTATIVE FOR THE SITE LISTED
Date of Alleged Violation: 1113012011 Approximate Time of Violation:
Description of Atlegad Violation:

Act, Order, Regulaﬁon. Permlt Conditions Cited:
Rule 324A.a.; Rule 902.a.; Rule 302.b.; 904.a .{4); Rule 906.a.; Rule 906.b.; Rule 206. d.; Rule 807.a.; Rule 807.b.; Rule 907.e.

Abatement or G ive Action Reduired to be Pérformed by Operat

If cily waste was removed from the location and disposed, imimediately provide alf waste generator information reqtiired by Rule
907.b.{2). Remove all remaining cily waste at the location and properly treat or dispose in accordance with Rule 907.e. Clean residual
oil from the equipment. After removal of all oily waste, collect a sufficient number of confirmation soil samples to verify compliance with
Table 910-1. Provide documentation of waste disposal and sampling results in a closure report referencing Spill Report #2221914.
Also, provide a Form 27 for prior approval to properly close the unlined skim pit. Once closure requirements are documented, the skim
pit can be properly fined or replaced with aiternative skimming equipment. The Form 27 shall be submitted within 80-days ‘from the

date of this notice. All other rule violations and corrective actions required by the inspection performed on 11/30/2011 shall be
narformerd hy tha dne date listad an the insnectinn

Abatement or Corrective Action to be c::mplehed by (date) 411712012
* Pmpcf and timely abatement does not ly preclude the t of penalties and an Order Finding Violation.

TOBE COMPLE!’ED BY DPERATOR When alleged violation is corrected, sign rhls notice and return to above address:
Company Representative Name: DAA/A— W[? (”/]—‘ﬂ./ Title: .ﬁ, . El"f v
Sonatie [ p ///nf’a/z. | o Aor(9, 2072

Company Comments!
o K com &s oy (D6CC agrEtaenl,
] ** THIS NOTICE CONSTITUTES A SEPARATE NOTICE OF ALLEGED VIOLATION FOR EACH VIOLATION LISTED *** !
Abatemsnt .nd zoporting time framaa for Wotices of m«;‘d Violation begin upon mxpt of the Rt;&NorG five days after the date it is —il-&, whichever is earlier. Zach vialaticn sust
hmuﬁu{Mnﬁann&wmpzo-ﬁiskm Teportad to the 04} and Gas AtthaAﬂxtlimmm Mwmncl-wtmm
next business day aftar tha tima for Should or action fail to ocour, the may maka to the for an Ordaex Pinding
Yiolation. Proper and timely does not 11y lude tha of and an Order Tioding onhﬂm

The Dirooces sy préoie a pesaity < Jisted 1n the uoib BRI BOPOSEDBY,T HE«PBEQIQB&E& RULEB22. seiziz caonat w123 3 Lintend b g30,000.00

pex violation if the violation doss not result ia significant waste of oll and gad £ danage ¥ighta, o & sigaificant adverse ispact oa pudlic hexlth, szafety, or
weltaze, MPWNﬂm:myhhmummuqmumhﬁ- ax Bad, or to Rave, @ significant negative
szpack on publie balth, safety, or velfare: rexslted in eignificant waste of il and gas had = & axpact oa zighta of other parties; Tesulted inm,
of thtestoned to Feslt in, significant loss or damage to puhlie or privats ox i upon the ,ug at o violater; xmn:v-d iotantianal falea
npomnga::mudlupm xcnlhdlnn:modwhunﬂththvimm Such preposed penalty amcunt =ay ba if

i and 4 with tha ox sther agencies with regpect to the v:ox-uu; eculd not mua:h!r contrel, or ba
n.-pannim- for, tha ciuse of ths violatien: ude & md faith e.(nxt to cozply »ith applicable nquxanu puor w the b ing of tha beasfit

reduced or aliminated dus the csat of a history of xules. and orders. ﬂaa—u-&uhannnnnn,
over the panalty amount saseased.
the Cammigsion ar other sgencizs with respact to tho violaties: could RO reasonably contiol, oF ba responsidle for, the cause of tha violation; made a

good faith effort to conply with -ﬂu nqnixl:ntl prior to tha Coamismaion laarning of the viclation: had any scesesia benafit reduced sr
-ul.huhd dus to the cost of the vinlati a history of with ales, and orders. The
" HASE Fiiee §350.60 PEA DAY PERVIOLATION: * "RULES 310,307, s‘l‘i'iii 'm 3144, 315, 403, 405, 803
BAGE FINE $500.00 PER DAY PER VIOLATION:  RULES 205, 208, 207,208, 302, 308, 300, 310, Mb\.:ﬂ 522.52! 328, 230, 221, 322, 404

BASE PER DAY PER VIGLATION: RUALES 708, 301 303, 305, 305,3168, 317, 317,31, 91,320,223, 20, 38, 32, 327,33, 40, €02, 6,804, 103 Tt
e 706, 707, 708, 703, 711, 802, 901, 902, 503, 004, 905, 508, 007, 908, 909, 910, 911, 912. 1002. 1003, oo, 3101, 1102, 1103
In sccordance with Ruls §23.2 {4), fines for violatioas for which no bass fine is listed shall ba detammined nnomnluhnﬁx

Signature of COGCC Representative:

Date: 1/17/2012 Time: 10:00AM
Date: / /; / 7/ /2

Resolution Approved by:
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